City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No.

A Resolution to Award the Bid to J&S Construction for the Indiana Street Storm and Sanitary Sewer Line Project in the amount of \$1,389,189

Presented & Passed by the City Council on May 6, 2024

WHEREAS, on April 3, 2024, the City received eight bids for this project;

WHEREAS, J&S Construction has been the general contractor on several projects in the past;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to award the Bid to J&S Construction for Indiana Street Storm and Sanitary Sewer Line Project in the amount of \$1,389,189.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 6th day of May, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 6th day of May, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 6th day of May, 2024

Lora Vitek, Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent: Abstain: